Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Aligo, Inc.		02/07/2007	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Corrigo, Inc.	
Street Address:	9140 S.W. Pioneer Court	
Internal Address:	Suite D	
City:	Wilsonville	
State/Country:	OREGON	
Postal Code:	97070	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2957204	WORKTRACK
Registration Number:	2936367	WORKTRACK
Registration Number:	2636459	ALIGO
Registration Number:	2584466	ALIGO
Registration Number:	2461654	ALIGO
Registration Number:	2612148	ALIGO M-1 MOBILE APPLICATION SERVER
Registration Number:	3127804	SERVICOM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)838-4350

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

650 838-4300 Phone:

Email: bboyer@perkinscoie.com

Perkins Coie LLP Correspondent Name: 101 Jefferson Drive Address Line 1:

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 003494 FRAME: 0431

900071014

Address Line 4: Menlo Park, CALIFORNIA 94025		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	42194-0011	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brian S. Boyer	
Signature:	/Brian S. Boyer/	
Date:	03/06/2007	
Total Attachments: 2 source=421940011AligoToCorrigo#page1.tif source=421940011AligoToCorrigo#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003494 FRAME: 0432

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Aligo, Inc., having a place of business at 444 De Haro Street, Suite 211, San Francisco, CA 94107, is the owner of the U.S. Trademark Registrations and U.S. Trademark Applications referenced in the attached "Trademark Registrations and Applications", and

WHEREAS, Corrigo Incorporated, having a place of business at 9140 SW Pioneer Court, Suite D, Wilsonville, OR 97070, is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in and to each trademark listed in the Trademark Registrations and Applications.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Allgo, Inc. does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set to Corrigo Incorporated, its successors and assigns, its entire right, title and interest in and to each trademark listed in the Trademark Registrations and Applications.

Aligo, Inc. agrees to execute and deliver to Corrigo Incorporated, any and all further documents as may be reasonably necessary to give effect to the assignment of rights reflected herein.

Aligo, Inc.
Ву: //////
Date: 2/7/07
Printed Name: Emerick Woods
Title: CEO
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT:
Corrigo Incorporated
By: Moles
Date: 2/7/07
Printed Name: Kickerd Wichaux
Title: Passacrt

42194-0011/LEGAL12974036.1

Page 2 of 2

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS

Country	Application/Registration No.	Mark Name
US	78/386,593	WORKTRACK
	2,957,204	(IC 009)
US	78/386,687	WORKTRACK
	2,936,367	(IC 042)
US	76/057,118	ALIGO
	2,636,459	(IC 009)
US	76/057,117	ALIGO
	2,584,466	(IC 042)
US	76/057,116	ALIGO
	2,461,654	(IC 035)
US	76/227,865	ALIGO M-1 MOBILE
	2,612,148	APPLICATION SERVER (IC 009)
US	78/470,163	SERVICOM
	3,127,804	(IC 009)

42194-0011/LEGAL12974036.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003494 FRAME: 0434

RECORDED: 03/06/2007